

*Piqua Power System
Transformer Bid Results*

Date: 1/1/2010

Evaluated By: Nick Berger

Size: 10 KVA

Primary Voltage:

Secondary Voltage:

2400/4160 X 7620/13200
7620/13200 X

120/240 X
120/208 _____
277/480 _____
240/480 _____
2400/4160 _____

Transformer Type:

Conventional X

Padmount _____

Single Phase X

Three Phase _____

Quantity: 0

<i>Vendor</i>	<i>Manufacturer</i>	<i>Purchase Price</i>	<i>Evaluated Cost</i>
ERMCO	ERMCO	\$569.00	\$1,385.87
PEPCO	GE	\$490.00	\$1,413.93
WESTCO	ABB	\$547.00	\$1,529.20
PLS	Howard	\$556.00	\$1,587.20

Lowest and Best Bid:

Vendor: **ERMCO**

Total Cost: **\$0.00**

*Piqua Power System
Transformer Bid Results*

Date: 1/5/2010

Evaluated By: Nick Berger

Size: 15 KVA

Primary Voltage:

Secondary Voltage:

2400/4160 X 7620/13200
7620/13200 X

120/240 X
120/208 _____
277/480 _____
240/480 _____
2400/4160 _____

Transformer Type:

Conventional X

Padmount _____

Single Phase X

Three Phase _____

Quantity: 0

<i>Vendor</i>	<i>Manufacturer</i>	<i>Purchase Price</i>	<i>Evaluated Cost</i>
ERMCO	ERMCO	\$639.00	\$1,784.44
WESTCO	ABB	\$620.00	\$1,850.88
PEPCO	GE	\$547.00	\$1,889.32
PLS	Howard	\$654.00	\$2,036.27

Lowest and Best Bid:

Vendor: **ERMCO**

Total Cost: **\$0.00**

*Piqua Power System
Transformer Bid Results*

Date: 1/5/2010

Evaluated By: Nick Berger

Size: 25 KVA

Primary Voltage:

Secondary Voltage:

2400/4160 X 7620/13200 X
7620/13200 _____

120/240 X
120/208 _____
277/480 _____
240/480 _____
2400/4160 _____

Transformer Type:

Conventional X

Padmount _____

Single Phase X

Three Phase _____

Quantity: 6

<i>Vendor</i>	<i>Manufacturer</i>	<i>Purchase Price</i>	<i>Evaluated Cost</i>
ERMCO	ERMCO	\$1,046.00	\$2,648.63
PEPCO	GE	\$866.00	\$2,884.58
PLS	Howard	\$1,381.00	\$3,171.88
WESTCO	ABB	\$1,140.00	\$3,180.86

Lowest and Best Bid:

Vendor: **ERMCO**

Total Cost: **\$6,276.00**

*Piqua Power System
Transformer Bid Results*

Date: 1/5/2010

Evaluated By: Nick Berger

Size: 37.5 KVA

Primary Voltage:

Secondary Voltage:

2400/4160 X 7620/13200 X
7620/13200 _____

120/240 X
120/208 _____
277/480 _____
240/480 _____
2400/4160 _____

Transformer Type:

Conventional X

Padmount _____

Single Phase X

Three Phase _____

Quantity: 6

<i>Vendor</i>	<i>Manufacturer</i>	<i>Purchase Price</i>	<i>Evaluated Cost</i>
ERMCO	ERMCO	\$1,232.00	\$3,492.13
PEPCO	GE	\$1,043.00	\$3,839.80
WESTCO	ABB	\$1,341.00	\$3,999.56
PLS	Howard	\$1,574.00	\$4,124.78

Lowest and Best Bid:

Vendor: **ERMCO**

Total Cost: **\$7,392.00**

*Piqua Power System
Transformer Bid Results*

Date: 1/5/2010

Evaluated By: Nick Berger

Size: 50 KVA

Primary Voltage:

Secondary Voltage:

2400/4160 X 7620/13200 X
7620/13200 _____

120/240 X
120/208 _____
277/480 _____
240/480 _____
2400/4160 _____

Transformer Type:

Conventional X

Padmount _____

Single Phase X

Three Phase _____

Quantity: 6

<i>Vendor</i>	<i>Manufacturer</i>	<i>Purchase Price</i>	<i>Evaluated Cost</i>
ERMCO	ERMCO	\$1,447.00	\$4,285.82
PEPCO	GE	\$1,186.00	\$4,658.63
WESTCO	ABB	\$1,509.00	\$4,669.15
PLS	Howard	\$1,871.00	\$5,030.64

Lowest and Best Bid:

Vendor: **ERMCO**

Total Cost: **\$8,682.00**

*Piqua Power System
Transformer Bid Results*

Date: 1/5/2010

Evaluated By: Nick Berger

Size: 75 KVA

Primary Voltage:

Secondary Voltage:

2400/4160 X 7620/13200 _____
7620/13200 X

120/240 _____
120/208 _____
277/480 _____
240/480 X
2400/4160 _____

Transformer Type:

Conventional X

Padmount _____

Single Phase X

Three Phase _____

Quantity: 3

<i>Vendor</i>	<i>Manufacturer</i>	<i>Purchase Price</i>	<i>Evaluated Cost</i>
ERMCO	ERMCO	\$1,828.00	\$5,478.23
PEPCO	GE	\$1,366.00	\$5,790.30
WESTCO	ABB	\$1,648.00	\$5,899.77
PLS	Howard	\$1,871.00	\$6,493.53

Lowest and Best Bid:

Vendor: **ERMCO**

Total Cost: **\$5,484.00**

*Piqua Power System
Transformer Bid Results*

Date: 1/5/2010

Evaluated By: Nick Berger

Size: 75 KVA

Primary Voltage:

Secondary Voltage:

2400/4160 X 7620/13200 _____
7620/13200 X

120/240 _____
120/208 _____
277/480 X
240/480 _____
2400/4160 _____

Transformer Type:

Conventional X

Padmount _____

Single Phase X

Three Phase _____

Quantity: 3

<i>Vendor</i>	<i>Manufacturer</i>	<i>Purchase Price</i>	<i>Evaluated Cost</i>
ERMCO	ERMCO	\$1,819.00	\$5,610.63
PEPCO	GE	\$1,453.00	\$5,649.53
WESTCO	ABB	\$1,634.00	\$6,060.30
PLS	Howard	\$1,844.00	\$6,520.49

Lowest and Best Bid:

Vendor: **ERMCO**

Total Cost: **\$5,457.00**

*Piqua Power System
Transformer Bid Results*

Date: 1/5/2010

Evaluated By: Nick Berger

Size: 167 KVA

Primary Voltage:

Secondary Voltage:

2400/4160 X 7620/13200
7620/13200 X

120/240 X
120/208 _____
277/480 _____
240/480 _____
2400/4160 _____

Transformer Type:

Conventional X

Padmount _____

Single Phase X

Three Phase _____

Quantity: 0

<i>Vendor</i>	<i>Manufacturer</i>	<i>Purchase Price</i>	<i>Evaluated Cost</i>
ERMCO	ERMCO	\$3,359.00	\$10,645.37
WESTCO	ABB	\$3,571.00	\$12,134.57
PEPCO	GE	\$3,103.00	\$12,514.50
PLS	Howard	\$3,867.00	\$13,145.41

Lowest and Best Bid:

Vendor: **ERMCO**

Total Cost: **\$0.00**

*Piqua Power System
Transformer Bid Results*

Date: 1/5/2010

Evaluated By: Nick Berger

Size: 250 KVA

Primary Voltage:

Secondary Voltage:

2400/4160 X 7620/13200
7620/13200 X

120/240 X
120/208 _____
277/480 _____
240/480 _____
2400/4160 _____

Transformer Type:

Conventional X

Padmount _____

Single Phase X

Three Phase _____

Quantity: 0

<i>Vendor</i>	<i>Manufacturer</i>	<i>Purchase Price</i>	<i>Evaluated Cost</i>
ERMCO	ERMCO	\$4,676.00	\$15,935.72
WESTCO	ABB	\$4,388.00	\$16,862.51
PLS	Howard	\$5,022.00	\$17,277.26
PEPCO	Howard	\$5,200.00	\$17,455.26

Lowest and Best Bid:

Vendor: **ERMCO**

Total Cost: **\$0.00**

*Piqua Power System
Transformer Bid Results*

Date: 1/5/2010

Evaluated By: Nick Berger

Size: 75 KVA

Primary Voltage:

Secondary Voltage:

2400/4160 X 7620/13200
7620/13200 X

120/240
120/208
277/480 X
240/480
2400/4160

Transformer Type:

Conventional

Padmount X

Single Phase

Three Phase X

Quantity: 0

<i>Vendor</i>	<i>Manufacturer</i>	<i>Purchase Price</i>	<i>Evaluated Cost</i>
WESTCO	ABB	\$4,862.00	\$8,758.09
ERMCO	ERMCO	\$4,455.00	\$9,513.57
PEPCO	GE	\$4,345.00	\$10,149.19
PLS	Howard	\$4,331.00	\$10,425.04

Lowest and Best Bid:

Vendor: **WESTCO**

Total Cost: **\$0.00**

*Piqua Power System
Transformer Bid Results*

Date: 1/5/2010

Evaluated By: Nick Berger

Size: 225 KVA

Primary Voltage:

Secondary Voltage:

2400/4160 X 7620/13200
7620/13200 X

120/240
120/208
277/480 X
240/480
2400/4160

Transformer Type:

Conventional

Padmount X

Single Phase

Three Phase X

Quantity: 0

<i>Vendor</i>	<i>Manufacturer</i>	<i>Purchase Price</i>	<i>Evaluated Cost</i>
WESTCO	ABB	\$6,042.00	\$17,641.23
ERMCO	ERMCO	\$6,735.00	\$17,716.86
PEPCO	GE	\$6,386.00	\$19,849.79
PLS	Howard	\$6,996.00	\$20,456.25

Lowest and Best Bid:

Vendor: **WESTCO**

Total Cost: **\$0.00**

*Piqua Power System
Transformer Bid Results*

Date: 1/5/2010

Evaluated By: Nick Berger

Size: 750 KVA

Primary Voltage:

Secondary Voltage:

2400/4160 X 7620/13200
7620/13200 X

120/240
120/208 X
277/480
240/480
2400/4160

Transformer Type:

Conventional

Padmount X

Single Phase

Three Phase X

Quantity: 1

<i>Vendor</i>	<i>Manufacturer</i>	<i>Purchase Price</i>	<i>Evaluated Cost</i>
WESTCO	ABB	\$11,576.00	\$48,108.66
ERMCO	ERMCO	\$12,875.00	\$48,732.82
PEPCO	GE	\$11,634.00	\$50,471.68
PLS	Howard	\$15,280.00	\$53,820.48

Lowest and Best Bid:

Vendor: **WESTCO**

Total Cost: **\$11,576.00**

*Piqua Power System
Transformer Bid Results*

Date: 1/5/2010

Evaluated By: Nick Berger

Size: 1000 KVA

Primary Voltage:

Secondary Voltage:

2400/4160 X 7620/13200
7620/13200 X

120/240
120/208
277/480 X
240/480
2400/4160

Transformer Type:

Conventional

Padmount X

Single Phase

Three Phase X

Quantity: 0

<i>Vendor</i>	<i>Manufacturer</i>	<i>Purchase Price</i>	<i>Evaluated Cost</i>
ERMCO	ERMCO	\$16,874.00	\$53,040.70
WESTCO	ABB	\$12,905.00	\$56,029.78
PEPCO	GE	\$11,593.00	\$60,832.40
PLS	Howard	\$18,785.00	\$66,742.19

Lowest and Best Bid:

Vendor: **ERMCO**

Total Cost: **\$0.00**

*Piqua Power System
Transformer Bid Results*

Date: 1/5/2010

Evaluated By: Nick Berger

Size: 1500 KVA

Primary Voltage:

Secondary Voltage:

2400/4160 X 7620/13200
7620/13200 X

120/240 _____
120/208 _____
277/480 X
240/480 _____
2400/4160 _____

Transformer Type:

Conventional _____

Padmount X

Single Phase _____

Three Phase X

Quantity: 3

<i>Vendor</i>	<i>Manufacturer</i>	<i>Purchase Price</i>	<i>Evaluated Cost</i>
WESTCO	ABB	\$18,184.00	\$73,418.29
ERMCO	ERMCO	\$20,583.00	\$75,174.65
PEPCO	GE	\$15,270.00	\$79,690.66
PLS	Howard	\$22,899.00	\$88,505.29

Lowest and Best Bid:

Vendor: **WESTCO**

Total Cost: **\$54,552.00**

*Piqua Power System
Transformer Bid Results*

Date: 1/5/2010

Evaluated By: Nick Berger

Size: 2500 KVA

Primary Voltage:

Secondary Voltage:

2400/4160 X 7620/13200
7620/13200 X

120/240
120/208
277/480 X
240/480
2400/4160

Transformer Type:

Conventional

Padmount X

Single Phase

Three Phase X

Quantity: 1

<i>Vendor</i>	<i>Manufacturer</i>	<i>Purchase Price</i>	<i>Evaluated Cost</i>
ERMCO	ERMCO	\$29,601.00	\$109,069.88
WESTCO	ABB	\$28,282.00	\$116,815.39
PEPCO	GE	\$25,945.00	\$120,262.05
PLS	Howard	\$40,821.00	\$134,910.18

Lowest and Best Bid:

Vendor: **ERMCO**

Total Cost: **\$29,601.00**